

Food Contact Declaration

1) We hereby declare that the material or the item:

GREENMATIC BASKET

is suitable to come into contact with ACID AND BASIC AND FATTY FOOD

IS COMPLYING

with the following European Law:

- Regulation EC No 1935/2004;
- Regulation EC No 1895/2005;
- Regulation EC N° 2023/2006;
- Regulation EC N° 10/2011;

and with the following Italian Law::

- DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updating and amendments;
- DPR 777/82 and subsequent updating and amendments.

2) The above mentioned material is produced with the following raw materials or substances:

PP

3) Food Contact compliance test:

The material can get in contact with foodstuff type we mentioned at point 1 since no overall or specific migration tests are required (in accordance with Directive 85/572/EEC);

The tests for sensory inertia have been carried out as required by the Regulation EC No 1935/2004;

X The material doesn't contain any substance subjected to restrictions in accordance with the laws above mentioned and respects the limits of overall migration as per the terms below mentioned;

The materials contains substances subjected to restrictions in accordance with the laws above mentioned; it respects the limits of overall migration and the specific restrictions in the proof terms as follows:

The overall migration limit and all the other specific restrictions, whose the monomers or/and the additives are subjected to, are respected in accordance with the usage conditions above mentioned.

The assertion is supported by analytical proves, carried out in accordance with the Directives 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC and with the DM 21/03/73 or on the basis of calculations carried out considering the content of the substances subjected to migration limits. The computations have been arranged assuming that 1 kg of food comes in contact with 6 dm² of packaging material.

The material **can** substances regulated by the directives 89/107/EC and 88/388/EC, by the DM 27/02/1996, No 20, by DL 25/01/1992, No 107, by the DL 27/01/1992 No 109 and by the decision 1999/21/EEC.

According to experimental or theoretical data, these substances comply with what disposed by the art. 5 bis of the Directive 2002/72/EC and art. 9 subsection 2, letter C and by the DM 21/3/73.

It is the responsibility of the user of the material intended to come in contact with foodstuff,

to communicate to our company possible restrictions regarding the components (presence of additive and aromas) of the food that must be packed.

This declaration in valid for 24 months after the below date, and it will be previously replaced in case of changes in the production/formulation of the material, or if the law references in point 1 will be revised and updated so that a new compliance checking is required.

08.10.2015
Gianmarco Sirtoli
General Manager
Andrea Rottoli
Quality Manager

Food Contact Declaration

1) We hereby declare that the material or the item:

GREENMATIC COVER/STRUCTURE

is suitable to come into contact with ACID AND BASIC AND FATTY FOOD

IS COMPLYING

with the following European Law:

- Regulation EC No 1935/2004;
- Regulation EC No 1895/2005;
- Regulation EC N° 2023/2006;
- Regulation EC N° 10/2011;

and with the following Italian Law::

- DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updating and amendments;
- DPR 777/82 and subsequent updating and amendments.

2) The above mentioned material is produced with the following raw materials or substances:

PP

3) Food Contact compliance test:

The material can get in contact with foodstuff type we mentioned at point 1 since no overall or specific migration tests are required (in accordance with Directive 85/572/EEC);

The tests for sensory inertia have been carried out as required by the Regulation EC No 1935/2004;

X The material doesn't contain any substance subjected to restrictions in accordance with the laws above mentioned and respects the limits of overall migration as per the terms below mentioned;

The materials contains substances subjected to restrictions in accordance with the laws above mentioned; it respects the limits of overall migration and the specific restrictions in the proof terms as follows:

The overall migration limit and all the other specific restrictions, whose the monomers or/and the additives are subjected to, are respected in accordance with the usage conditions above mentioned.

The assertion is supported by analytical proves, carried out in accordance with the Directives 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC and with the DM 21/03/73 or on the basis of calculations carried out considering the content of the substances subjected to migration limits. The computations have been arranged assuming that 1 kg of food comes in contact with 6 dm² of packaging material.

The material **can** substances regulated by the directives 89/107/EC and 88/388/EC, by the DM 27/02/1996, No 20, by DL 25/01/1992, No 107, by the DL 27/01/1992 No 109 and by the decision 1999/21/EEC.

According to experimental or theoretical data, these substances comply with what disposed by the art. 5 bis of the Directive 2002/72/EC and art. 9 subsection 2, letter C and by the DM 21/3/73.

It is the responsibility of the user of the material intended to come in contact with foodstuff, to communicate to our company possible restrictions regarding the components (presence of additive and aromas) of the food that must be packed.

This declaration in valid for 24 months after the below date, and it will be previously replaced in case of changes in the production/formulation of the material, or if the law references in point 1 will be revised and updated so that a new compliance checking is required.

08.10.2015
Gianmarco Sirtoli
General Manager
Andrea Rottoli
Quality Manager